03-08-2004 FORM P70-1594 (Modified) T Docket No.: (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03 102686753 Tab settings → → → To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Dayco Products LLC Name: Parker-Hannifin Corporation 1 Prestige Place Miamisburg, OH 45342 Internal Address: 6035 Parkland Blvd. ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association Street Address: ☐ General Partnership City: Cleveland ☐ Limited Partnership _____ State: OH ZIP: 44124 ☐ Corporation-State ☑k Other Limited Liability Company ☐ Individual(s) citizenship _____ Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ YesX ☑ No ☐ Association General Partnership ____ 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Limited Partnership _____ XX Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Other ☐ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Execution Date: _ October 19, 2001 designation is ☐ Yes XXX N (Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes XX☐ N 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) ☐ Yes ᡚ No Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: concerning document should be mailed: Christopher H. Hunter, Esq. Name: 65.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ Internal Address: __ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Parker-Hannifin Corporation 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 6035 Parkland Blvd. 16-0325 Cleveland 44124 City: State: ZIP: DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 2504643 03/05/2004 BC00PER 00000116 160325 01 FC:8521 40.00 M 02 FC:4522 25.00 M Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Christopher H. Hunter February 27, 2004 Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages including cover/sheet, attachments, and

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002922 FRAME: 0648

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (this "<u>Agreement</u>"), dated as of October 19,2001, is by and between DAYCO PRODUCTS, LLC and the other Sellers set forth on the signature pages hereto ("<u>Assignors</u>") and PARKER-HANNIFIN CORPORATION ("<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS, Assignors and Assignee have entered into that certain Purchase Agreement, dated as of October 9, 2001 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Purchase Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, it is a condition to the Purchase Agreement, that the Assignors enter into this Agreement, pursuant to which, among other things, the Assignors will assign to Assignee all of Assignors' right, title and interest in and to all Transferred Intellectual Property as defined in the Purchase Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual agreements contained herein and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows, intending to be legally bound hereby:

- 1. Subject to the terms of the Purchase Agreement, Assignors hereby assign to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts and assumes, all of Assignors' right, title and interest in and to the Transferred Intellectual Property, including that which is set forth in Exhibit A, Schedules 1 and 2, attached to the Intellectual Property Agreement.
- 2. Nothing herein shall be deemed to affect, and shall not affect, the representations, warranties, covenants and indemnities of the parties hereto set forth in the Purchase Agreement.
- 3. Assignors and Assignee hereby agree to execute and deliver such other documents and instruments as may be necessary to accomplish the assignment and transfer contemplated by this Agreement; provided that the terms of this Agreement shall control.
- 4. THIS AGREEMENT SHALL BE CONSTRUED, INTERPRETED AND THE RIGHTS OF THE PARTIES DETERMINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK (WITHOUT REFERENCE TO THE CHOICE OF LAW PROVISIONS OF NEW YORK LAW).
- 5. The terms and conditions of this Agreement shall be binding upon the parties hereto and shall inure to the benefit of their respective successors and assigns.

NY_DOCS\554025.6[W2000]

6. This Agreement may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same agreement.

[Signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed by their duly authorized officers as of the date first written above.

ASSIGNORS:

DAYCO PRODUCTS, LLC

By: Mark IV Industries, Inc., its sole member

By:

Name: Richard L. Grenolds, Sr.

Title: Vice President

DAYCO EUROPE LIMITED

Name: William P. Montague

Title: Director

DAYCO PACIFIC PTY. LTD

Name: William P. Montague

Title: Director

RUBICON INDUSTRIAL (AUSTRALIA) PTY LTD

Name: William P. Montague

Title: Director

MARK IV INDUSTRIES CANADA CORP.

By: Name: Richard L. Grenolds, Sr.

Title: Vice President

[Signature Page to Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement]

IMPERIAL EASTMAN, LLC

By: Dayco Products, LLC, its sole member

By: Mark IV Industries, Inc., its sole member

By:

Name: Richard L. Grenolds, Sr.

Title: Vice President

J.I.T. INDUSTRIES, INC.

By:

Name: Richard L. Grenolds, Sr.

Title: Vice President

J.I.T. INDUSTRIES OF TN, INC.

By:

Name: Richard L. Grenolds, Sr.

Title: Vice President

J.I.T. INDUSTRIES OF TX, INC.

By:

Name: Richard L. Grenolds, Sr.

Title: Vice President

ASSIGNEES:

PARKER-HANNIFIN CORPORATION

By: ____

Name: Thomas W. Mackie
Title: Vice President

EXHIBIT A - SCHEDULE 2 TRANSFERRED TRADEMARKS

NOTE OWNER OF RECORD:

Foreign Trademarks: All in the process of change to Dayco Products, LLC U.S. Trademarks: All in the name of Dayco Products, LLC

COUNTRY	TRADEMARK	REG. DATE	REG. NUMBER	GOODS
AUSTRALIA	COALMASTER	7/9/93	A607035	Primarily non-metallic Hose for Use in the Coal Mining Industry and All Other Goods Included in This Class
	DAYFLEX	10/4/84	A378673	Fluid Conveying Hose
AUSTRALIA	POLY-FLO		202742	Plastic tubing for conducting fluid excluding tubing suitable only for use with infant feeding equipment
	HYTRON		193702	Hose fittings and couplings
	HYTRON		183064	Hose couplings and fittings of plastic
	HI-SEAL		183410	Metal fittings for tubing
	KWIKRIMP		183158	Machines for assembling hose and fittings
	HELMSMAN LOGO	3/20/89	A507101	Fluid Conveying Hose
AUSTRIA	KWIKRIMP		58947	Machines for assembling hose and fittings
BENELUX	DAYFLEX	2/19/71	008848	Hose (not metal)
	KWIKRIMP		62655	Machines for assembling hose and fittings
	HI-SEAL		87868	Metal fittings for tubing
	HYTRON		324867	Pipeworks, in particular flexible pipes; accessories and unions/sockets for those products
	POLY-FLO		62652	Plastic tubing for conducting fluid excluding tubing suitable only for use with infant feeding equipment
BRAZIL	HYTRON		720158826	Sewer cleaning hose and air and brake tubing
CANADA	DAYFLEX	8/19/60	119212	Flexible Hose for Carrying Fluids and Air
	NYLAFLEX	8/24/62	127750	Flexible Hose
	KWIKRIMP		142167	Machines for assembling hose and fittings
	HI-SEAL		142168	Metal fittings for tubing
	HYTRON		126631	Flexible plastic hose, fittings and couplings for use with tubular ducts; fittings and couplings

Exhibit A, Schedule 2

Page 1

Foreign Trademarks: All in the process of change to Dayco Products, LLC

U.S. Trademarks: All in the name of Dayco Products, LLC

COUNTRY	TRADEMARK	REG. DATE	REG. NUMBER	GOODS
FRANCE	DAYFLEX	7/16/83	1279134	Supple and Flexible Hoses; Transmission Belts; Rubber and Substitutes
	KWIKRIMP		1488656	Machines for assembling hose and fittings
	HYTRON		1494139	Hose fittings and couplings; hose couplings and fittings of plastic
	POLY-FLO		1546972	Plastic tubing for conducting fluid excluding tubing suitable only for use with infant feeding equipment
	HI-SEAL		1267297	Metal fittings for tubing
GERMANY	DAYFLEX	3/30/60	735197	Hose
	KWIKRIMP		790477	Machines for assembling hose and fittings
	POLY-FLO		807226	Plastic tubing for conducting fluid excluding tubing suitable only for use with infant feeding equipment
	HI-SEAL		738591/6	Metal fittings for tubing
GREAT BRITAIN	KWIKRIMP		854600	Machines for assembling hose and fittings
	HYTRON		828933	Hose fittings and couplings, hose couplings and fittings of plastic
GREECE	HI-SEAL		738591	Metal fittings for tubing
IRELAND	KWIKRIMP		1370854	Machines for assembling hose and fittings
ISRAEL	KWIKRIMP		26026	Machines for assembling hose and fittings
ITALY	DAYFLEX	11/24/60	374583	Hose
	HI-SEAL		00693578	Metal fittings for tubing
	MULTIKRIMP		725964	Machines for assembling hose and fittings
JAPAN	POLY-FLO		761039	Plastic Tubing for Conducting Fluid excluding tubing suitable only for use with infant feeding equipment

Exhibit A, Schedule 2

Page 2

Foreign Trademarks: All in the process of change to Dayco Products, LLC U.S. Trademarks: All in the name of Dayco Products, LLC

COUNTRY	TRADEMARK	REG. DATE	REG. NUMBER	GOODS
MEXICO	HI-SEAL		119478	Cl. 6 Hardware, metal tubes, iron works and door and window catches; Cl. 7 Electrical can opener; Cl. 8 Non-electrical can openers, household stokers, knives; Cl. 11 Elastic gaskets, bathroom installations and accessories; Cl. 12; Metal chains for vehicle use; Cl. 17 Non-metallic flexible tubes, door stops and plugs for screws of any material; Plastic tubes and connections, excluding all kind of cables and wires; Cl. 19 Metal gutters
	KWIKRIMP		116688	Machines for assembling hose and fittings
	POLY-FLO		122654	Hardware, metal tubes, iron works and door and window catches; Elastic gaskets, bathroom installations and accessories; Metal chains for vehicle use; Non-metallic flexible tubes, door stops and plugs for screws of any material; Plastic tubes and connections, excluding all kind of cables and wires
NEW ZEALAND	HELMSMAN LOGO	3/21/89	191774	Flexible Pipes, not of metal; Hoses, Including Fluid Conveying Hoses
	KWIKRIMP		100294	Machines for assembling hose and fittings
	DAYFLEX	7/05/85	159752	Rubber, Gutta Percha
NORWAY	KWIKRIMP		70290	Machines for assembling hose and fittings
	POLY-FLO		120691	Plastic tubing for conducting fluid excluding tubing suitable only for use with infant feeding equipment
SPAIN	KWIKRIMP		756708	Machines for assembling hose and fittings
SWEDEN	HYTRON		118168	Pipeworks, in particular flexible pipes; accessories and unions/sockets for those products
	KWIKRIMP		118169	Machines for assembling hose and fittings
UNITED STATES	ABRASION KING	12/20/94	1868278	Hydraulic Hose Composed of Rubber and a Nylon Core for General Industrial Use
	AIRFLEX	9/9/75	1019900	Respiratory Therapy Hose
	BLUE ICE	12/26/00	2415145	Flexible hose for Industrial Purposes, namely, for Conveying Gasoline, Other Petroleum Based Products and Hydraulic Fluid
	BLUE LIGHTNING	1/28/97	2033962	Fluid Conveying Hose

Exhibit A, Schedule 2

Page 3

Foreign Trademarks: All in the process of change to Dayco Products, LLC
U.S. Trademarks: All in the name of Dayco Products, LLC

COUNTRY	TRADEMARK	REG. DATE	REG. NUMBER	GOODS
UNITED STATES	BLUE LIGHTNING AND DESIGN	8/20/96	1995237	Fluid Conveying Hydraulic Hoses made of Reinforced Plastic, Fluid Conveying Hydraulic Hoses made of Reinforced Rubber
	BLUE RIBBON	4/30/74	0982895	Fluid Conveying Hose
	BLUE THUNDER	4/1/97	2048964	Fabric Reinforced Rubber Hose for Conveying Chemicals or Other Fluids for Industrial Uses
	BRAZE-SEAL	1/30/62	0726882	Fittings and Couplings for Fluid Conduits
	BW	7/2/91	1649268	Metal Hydraulic Hose Coupling
	COALMASTER	4/9/91	1640482	Primarily Non-metallic Hose for use in the Coal
	CRIMPSOURCE	Pending		Providing Hose Crimping Specifications for Fluid Power Systems
	DAY-FLO	11/28/61	0724510	Rubber Fluid Conveying Hose
	DAY-LITE	12/11/79	1127523	Tank Truck Hose
	DAYFLEX	6/29/65	0791841	Fluid Conveying Hose
	DAYLOK	6/29/65	0791836	Fluid Conveying Hose
	DAYLON	1/11/66	0801874	Fluid Conveying Hose
	DAYVENT	12/29/64	0782456	Fluid Conveying Hose
	DRAGON BREATH	11/16/71	0923814	Fluid Conveying Hose
	DRILINE	10/29/74	0996779	Fluid Conveying Hose
	DURAVENT	4/19/77	1063872	Vapor Recovery Hose
	DYNAVENT	2/5/63	0744832	Venting Hose for Industrial Uses
	E-Z FLEX	10/22/85	1366672	Hydraulic Hose for Vehicular and Industrial Applications
	EASTMAN	12/28/99	2303454	Fluid Power Hose, namely, Hydraulic Hose, Primarily Made of Reinforced Rubber and/or Plastic Materials
	ELIMINATOR	5/02/89	1537392	Hydraulic Hose for Use in Numerous Fields and Applications
	EASY-FLEX	8/6/57	0649715	Rubber Hose
	EZ-FLO	6/28/88	1493840	Metallic Hose Couplings, Hose Adapters, and Hose Ferrules, Cl. 6; Fluid Conveying Hose Made Primarily of Non-Metallic Materials, Cl. 17

Exhibit A, Schedule 2

Page 4

Foreign Trademarks: All in the process of change to Dayco Products, LLC

U.S. Trademarks: All in the name of Dayco Products, LLC

COUNTRY	TRADEMARK	REG. DATE	REG. NUMBER	GOODS
UNITED STATES	EVER-SPRAY	12/21/82	1220889	Paint Spray Hose
	FABRIFLEX	11/29/66	0819504	Fluid Conveying Hose
	FARMEX	10/18/83	1254541	Hydraulic Hose
	FARMEX II	5/02/89	1537390	Hydraulic Hose for Use in Numerous Fields and Applications
	FIRE-SCREEN	10/18/83	1254542	Hydraulic Hose
	FIRE-SCREEN II	5/02/89	1537391	Hydraulic Hose for Use in Numerous Fields and Applications
	FLEXALL	5/10/83	1237317	Reinforced Thermoplastic Fluid Conveying Hose
	FLEX DESIGN	12/06/38	0362884	Couplings for Metallic Tubes
	FLOODCHEK	3/13/90	1586759	Fluid Conveying Hose
	GRIZZLY	1/21/97	2032329	Fluid Conveying Hose
	GST	3/3/92	1677623	Fabric Reinforced Rubber Hose Used for Conveying Air, Water, Chemicals or Other Fluids
	GULLY WASHER	5/10/77	1065293	Fluid Conveying Hose
	HANG-UPS	4/10/84	1273585	Plastic Strap Hangers for Fluid-Conveying Hose
	HELMSMAN LOGO	9/26/89	1558000	Fluid Conveying Hoses for Marine Uses
	HI-SEAL	6/04/57	0646343	Metal Fittings for Tubing
	. HI-SEAL	6/22/99	2255383	Metal Fittings for Tubing
	HYDRO-SPRAY	1/11/94	1815904	Reinforced Rubber and/or Plastic Hose for Conveying Water and Other Fluids
	HYTRON	4/11/61	0713865	Hose
	IRONCLAD	10/17/00	2394553	High-Pressure, Hydraulic Fluid Hose for Commercial and Industrial Uses Comprised, In part, of Hose Covers, Reinforcements, and/or One or More tubes
	JIFFY HOSE	5/27/80	1136189	Air Hose
	KWIKRIMP	2/26/63	0745778	Machines for Assembling Hose and Fittings
	MAXIFLEX	10/16/79	1125978	Industrial Fluid Conveying Hose for Non- Automotive Use

Exhibit A, Schedule 2

Page 5

Foreign Trademarks: All in the process of change to Dayco Products, LLC

U.S. Trademarks: All in the name of Dayco Products, LLC

REG. REG. COUNTRY **TRADEMARK** DATE NUMBER GOODS MINI-FLEX 0866103 UNITED 3/11/69 Tube Fittings and Couplings STATES MC-400 1/12/93 1745797 Multi-purpose Fluid Conveying Hose Principally Made of Fabric Reinforced Rubber for Agriculture, Factory, Foundry, Mines, Quarries, and General Industrial Use MPT 10/6/92 1721934 Fabric Reinforced Rubber Hose Used for Conveying Air, Water, Chemicals or Other Fluids 1125980 MPW-1000 10/16/79 Air Hose NYLO-SEAL 9/07/71 0919696 Plastic Tubing for Conducting Fluid PETROFLEX 9/2/30 0274556 Tubular Hose Made Wholly or In Part of Rubber or Fabric **PITBULL** 6/6/00 2355407 Fluid Conveying Hose PLIADUCT 6/22/65 0791398 Ducting for Heating and Air Conditioning Systems, Cl. 34; Plastic Hose for Conveying Fluids and Solids POLY-CHEM 7/14/81 1160939 Fluid Conveying Hose POLY-FLO 10/14/58 0668209 Fittings for Use with Plastic Tubing Excluding Fittings Suitable for Use only with Infant Nursing Nipples, Bottles, and Bag Type Liquid Containers Forming a Part of Nursing Units POLY-FLO 7/19/60 0701199 Plastic Tubing for Conducting Fluid excluding Tubing Suitable Only for Use with Infant Feeding Equipment POOLFLEX 2/2/82 1188640 Swimming Pool Vacuum Hose PREDATOR 1/23/96 1950167 Water Jetting and Sewer Cleaning Hoses of Plastic or Rubber REDI-SEAL 5/21/63 0749662 Fittings of the Push-on Type For Use with Hose RUBBERFLEX 9/15/81 1169748 Air Vent Ducting **SELECTAPIPE** 11/23/71 0924262 Flexible Reinforced Rubber Hose SIAMEEZ 10/9/79 1125797 Welding Hose SLIMLOK 3/2/00 2333256 Metal Pipe and Hydraulic Hose Couplings and Parts and Fittings Therefor

Exhibit A, Schedule 2

SOFT-FLEX

Page 6

0761633

Fluid Conveying Hose

12/17/63

Foreign Trademarks: All in the process of change to Dayco Products, LLC

U.S. Trademarks:

All in the name of Dayco Products, LLC

COUNTRY	TRADEMARK	REG. DATE	REG. NUMBER	GOODS
UNITED STATES	STEAM-LANCE	10/9/79	1125796	Steam Hose
	STINGER	12/28/93	1813724	Reinforced Rubber and/or Plastic Hose for Conveying Air, Water and Other Fluids
	SUPER-FLEX	7/29/75	1016888	Fluid Conveying Hose
	SWIMFLEX	12/18/62	0742392	Vacuum Cleaner Hose
	TEMPEST II	5/02/89	1537393	Hydraulic Hose for Use in High Pressure Cleaning Equipment
	TEMPFLEX	10/29/74	0996780	Fluid Conveying Hose
	THORO-BILT	9/5/61	0721013	Hose
	THORO-BRAID	7/11/61	0718246	Hose
	THORO-FLEX	6/20/61	0717188	Hose
	THORO-FLO	7/4/61	0717892	Hose
	THORO-SPRAY	9/5/61	0721014	Hose
	TOTALKRIMP	3/15/83	1230831	Machine for Crimping Hose Couplings
	TRANSLITE	9/18/73	0968640	Fluid Conveying Hose
	TRI-BON-FLEX	11/11/80	1141321	Fluid Conveying Hose
	TRUK-COIL	5/27/75	1011798	Plastic Tubing for Conducting Fluid
	TWIN-FLEX	7/4/61	0717891	Hose
	UNI-BODY	Pending		Metal Hydraulic Hose Couplings
	WHIPPET	10/9/79	1125795	Air Hose
	WILDCATTER	9/1/81	1167288	Fluid Conveying Hose
	WINTERFLEX	2/20/79	1113615	Liquid Conveying Hose
	YELLOW BIRD	1/1/74	0975950	Fluid Conveying Hose
VENEZUELA	DAYFLEX	6/8/79	91156F	Hose

<u>UNFILED TRADEMARKS PERTAINING TO INDUSTRIAL FLUID MANAGEMENT COUNTRY: UNITED STATES</u>

TRADEMARK DOCKET NO. GOODS STATUS

HIGHJACK TM-717 Fluid Conveying Hose UNFILED

Exhibit A, Schedule 2 Page 7

NOTE OWNER OF RECORD: DAYCO EUROPE LTD.

TRADEMARK	REG. DATE	REG. NUMBER	COUNTRY	GOODS
STECKO	9/7/73	193840	CANADA	Metal hardware comprising fittings, couplings, connectors, tubes, tube lines, hoses, hose lines, pipes, pipe lines, faucets, flanges, sleeve couplings, nuts, pipe clamps, clamping, securing and locking bows, rings and bolts, pipe connectors, elbows, flanges and branches, seals, sealing rings, spring rings, supporting rings and parts and fittings thereof
STECKO	9/15/75	940061	GERMANY	Metal hardware comprising fittings, couplings, connectors, tubes, tube lines, hoses, hose lines, pipes, pipe lines, faucets, flanges, sleeve couplings, nuts, pipe clamps, clamping, securing and locking bows, rings and bolts, pipe connectors, elbows, flanges and branches, seals, sealing rings, spring rings, supporting rings and parts and fittings thereof
STECKO	6/2/67	848489	GERMANY	Couplings
STECKO	2/18/77	1074684	GREAT BRITAIN	Metal hardware comprising fittings, couplings, connectors, tubes, tube lines, hoses, hose lines, pipes, pipe lines, faucets, flanges, sleeve couplings, nuts, pipe clamps, clamping, securing and locking bows, rings and bolts, pipe connectors, elbows, flanges and branches, seals, sealing rings, spring rings, supporting rings and parts and fittings thereof
STECKO	5/16/75	1046627	GREAT BRITAIN	Metal hardware comprising fittings, couplings, connectors, tubes, tube lines, hoses, hose lines, pipes, pipe lines, faucets, flanges, sleeve couplings, nuts, pipe clamps, clamping, securing and locking bows, rings and bolts, pipe connectors, elbows, flanges and branches, seals, sealing rings, spring rings, supporting rings and parts and fittings thereof
SUPER STECKO	2/21/91	1456267	GREAT BRITAIN	Metal hardware comprising fittings, couplings, connectors, tubes, tube lines, hoses, hose lines, pipes, pipe lines, faucets, flanges, sleeve couplings, nuts, pipe clamps, clamping, securing and locking bows, rings and bolts, pipe connectors, elbows, flanges and branches, seals, sealing rings, spring rings, supporting rings and parts and fittings thereof
STECKO	1/12/71	. 383109	INTERNATIONAL	Metal hardware comprising fittings, couplings, connectors, tubes, tube lines, hoses, hose lines, pipes, pipe lines, faucets, flanges, sleeve couplings, nuts, pipe clamps, clamping, securing and locking bows, rings and bolts, pipe connectors, elbows, flanges and branches, seals, sealing rings, spring rings, supporting rings and parts and fittings thereof

Exhibit A, Schedule 2

Page 8

NOTE OWNER OF RECORD: DAYCO EUROPE LTD.

TRADEMARK	REG. DATE	REG. NUMBER	COUNTRY	GOODS
STECKO	1/19/76	420773	INTERNATIONAL	Metal hardware comprising fittings, couplings, connectors, tubes, tube lines, hoses, hose lines, pipes, pipe lines, faucets, flanges, sleeve couplings, nuts, pipe clamps, clamping, securing and locking bows, rings and bolts, pipe connectors, elbows, flanges and branches, seals, sealing rings, spring rings, supporting rings and parts and fittings thereof
STECKO	4/5/78	101512	IRELAND	Metal hardware comprising fittings, couplings, connectors, tubes, tube lines, hoses, hose lines, pipes, pipe lines, faucets, flanges, sleeve couplings, nuts, pipe clamps, clamping, securing and locking bows, rings and bolts, pipe connectors, elbows, flanges and branches, seals, sealing rings, spring rings, supporting rings and parts and fittings thereof
STECKO	10/19/9	5 108390	POLAND	Metal hardware comprising fittings, couplings, connectors, tubes, tube lines, hoses, hose lines, pipes, pipe lines, faucets, flanges, sleeve couplings, nuts, pipe clamps, clamping, securing and locking bows, rings and bolts, pipe connectors, elbows, flanges and branches, seals, sealing rings, spring rings, supporting rings and parts and fittings thereof
STECKO	2/29/72	72/1399	SOUTH AFRICA	Metal hardware comprising fittings, couplings, connectors, tubes, tube lines, hoses, hose lines, pipes, pipe lines, faucets, flanges, sleeve couplings, nuts, pipe clamps, clamping, securing and locking bows, rings and bolts, pipe connectors, elbows, flanges and branches, seals, sealing rings, spring rings, supporting rings and parts and fittings thereof
STECKO	5/7/85	1333957	UNITED STATES	Metal hardware comprising fittings, couplings, connectors, tubes, tube lines, hoses, hose lines, pipes, pipe lines, faucets, flanges, sleeve couplings, nuts, pipe clamps, clamping, securing and locking bows, rings and bolts, pipe connectors, elbows, flanges and branches, seals, sealing rings, spring rings, supporting rings and parts and fittings thereof

NOTE OWNER OF RECORD: RUBICON INDUSTRIAL PTY LTD. (*Except as otherwise noted)

TRADEMARK	REG. DATE	REG. NUMBER	COUNTRY	GOODS
AD-FLEX	11/6/95	677217	AUSTRALIA	Rubber and PVC Hoses and Rubber Products in This Class
AG-ESSENTIALS	1/9/98	752411	AUSTRALIA	Small Items of Metal hardware; pipes and Tubes of Metal; Goods of Common Metal Not Included in Other Classes; 11: Apparatus for Ventilating, Water Supply and Sanitary Purposes
AIR-FLO	11/6/95	677163	AUSTRALIA	Rubber and PVC Hoses and Rubber Products In this Class
ANFO-LOAD	3/24/97	730592	AUSTRALIA	Flexible Pipes Not of Metal, Plastics in Extruded Form for Use in Manufacture
BREW BEAST	11/24/9	7 749449	AUSTRALIA	Flexible Pipes, Not of Metal: Beers; Mineral and Aerated Waters and Other Non-alcoholic Drinks; Fruit Drinks and Fruit Juices; Syrups and Other Preparations for Making Beverages, Alcoholic Beverages
FLO-VAC	11/6/95	677165	AUSTRALIA	Rubber and PVC Hoses and Rubber Products in This Class
MINE-ESSENTIALS	1/9/98	752412	AUSTRALIA	6; Small Items of Metal hardware; Pipes and Tubes of Metal; Goods of Common Metal Note Included in Other Classes11: Apparatus for Ventilating, Water Supply and Sanitary Purposes
*NOVAHOSE (In the name of: Day		650929 Pty Ltd.)	AUSTRALIA	Industrial Rubber Hose; Industrial Rubber Rubber Products; PVC Hose Divisional: 677,173, now LAPSED
POOL-FLO	11/6/95	677167	AUSTRALIA	Rubber and PVC Hoses and Rubber Products
RUBICON TECHNOLOGY	6/28/99	798559	AUSTRALIA	Services in this Class Comprising Computer Computer Programming and Services in Respect of Water Supply Monitoring and Management, Including Water Quality Control and Flow and Level Management Which Cannot Be Placed in Other Classes
*RUBICON TECHNOLOGY (In the name of: Rub	Pending icon Syste		AUSTRALIA	Services in this Class Comprising Computer Programming and Services in Respect of Water Supply Monitoring and Management Including Water Quality Control and Flow and Level Management Which Cannot Be Placed in Other Classes
SEAL-FAST	11/6/95	677168	AUSTRALIA	Rubber and PVC Hose Fittings and Valves
SEAL-FLO	11/6/95	5 677170	AUSTRALIA	Rubber and PVC Hose Fittings and Valves
SEAL-TITE	11/6/9	5 677169	AUSTRALIA	Rubber and PVC Hose Fittings and Valves
Exhibit A, Schedule 2	2	Pa	age 10	

NOTE OWNER OF RECORD: RUBICON INDUSTRIAL PTY LTD. (*Except as otherwise noted)

TRADEMARK	REG. DATE	REG. NUMBER	COUNTRY	GOODS
SEED-FLO	11/6/95	677171	AUSTRALIA	Rubber and PVC Hoses
TRIPLE A	3/25/96	705261	AUSTRALIA	PVC Hose
TRIPLE S	3/25/96	705250	AUSTRALIA	PVC Hose
TUBE-FLO	11/6/95	677172	AUSTRALIA	Rubber and PVC Hoses and Rubber Products
WAIR	2/12/96	701774	AUSTRALIA	Rubber and PVC Hose and Hose Fittings and Valves in Class 17

Exhibit A, Schedule 2

RECORDED: 03/04/2004

Page 11